[image: image1.jpg]Pension Practitioner.com




	Freephone: 0800 634 4862
Fax: 020 8711 2522
Email: info@pensionpractitioner.com
	Daws House
33-35 Daws Lane
London
NW7 4SD


Private & Confidential

Mr C Voutiras
37 Teignmouth Road
London
NW2 4EB 




          
     


 3 September 2008 

Dear Costas
JMC Voutiras Investments Executive Pension Scheme 

I have concluded working with most of your scheme’s new deeds and I enclose these for your safekeeping.  These deeds consist of the following:

1. Deed of Amendment - Please note that up to 6th June 2008, all costs and expenses of the scheme were borne by the Company, from the date of the deed all costs and expenses of the scheme are now bourne by the Scheme. If you wish to change the costs to be borne by your new Company please let me know. 

2. Deed of Change of Employer – This deed confirms that Travelmood no longer participate in the pension scheme and you should retain this as evidence in the event of a query from them or the Regulator.
3. Deed of Change of Scheme Name – The new name on your scheme is JMC Voutiras Investments Executive Pension Scheme. 
4. Deed of Appointment of Trustee – Janne has been appointed as a member and Trustee of the pension scheme and she is accruing benefits from the date of her admission; I will need to agree with you and Janne how the assets of the scheme are to be split by 31 January 2009.

5. Deed of Appointment of Administrator – the new Administrator is your Company and I have applied for an administrator number for that business. Once I have received this, I will activate this for on-line pension services.

I attach our invoice for these individuals deeds in favour of the scheme for settlement in accordance with our terms of business. Given our relationship with White Hart Associates all their clients are charged £250 per deed provided through our pension lawyers. 

The reporting and administration requirements applying to these changes are covered in the Scheme’s annual administration fee, which at the time of writing has been outstanding since April.
Given that Janne has been admitted to the scheme as a member and Trustee, there is a legal requirement to register the scheme with the Pensions Regulator. This has been undertaken and a copy of the initial registration document is enclosed for your records. This work is also covered in the annual administration service.
Company Reg No: 6028668 ; VAT Reg No: 894312018 ; HMRC Practitioner Reg No: 00005886

www.pensionpractitioner.com
I also enclose APSS154, which is the HMRC form needed to associate the JMC Voutiras Investments Limited as registered administrator. Please sign and return this to me in the envelope provided – it is important that this returned to me as without this we cannot file the scheme accounting returns; please do not complete this form. 
Finally, on receipt of a contact name – such as a relationship manager at Barclays I will chase them up for the pension scheme mandate amendments.
I will write to you under separate cover regarding the in specie contributions of the property to the pension fund. 
I look forward to hearing from you. 

Kind regards
Yours sincerely

Gavin McCloskey

For Pension Practitioner .Com 


